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My teacher education program prepared me for teaching students of diverse Strongly Strongly
cultures and ethnicities. agree Agree Disagree disagree
5 4 0 0
My teacher education program prepared me for teaching Emerging Bilinguals  Strongly Strongly
(English Language Learners). agree Agree Disagree disagree
2 3 3 1
My teacher education program prepared me for teaching students with Strongly Strongly
disabilities in a classroom. agree Agree Disagree disagree
2 5 2 0
My teacher education program prepared me to develop lesson plans using the  Strongly Strongly
South Carolina State Standards. agree Agree Disagree disagree
9 0 0 0
My teacher education program prepared me to develop lesson plans using the  Strongly Strongly
South Carolina State Standards. agree Agree Disagree disagree

9 0 0 0
| | | | |

My teacher education program prepared me to develop lesson plans with

assessment and instructional practices that are clearly aligned with the learning Strongly Strongly
objective(s)/target(s). agree Agree Disagree disagree
9 0 0 0
My teacher education program prepared me to use a variety of teaching Strongly Strongly
methods appropriate to my students and age level. agree Agree Disagree disagree
9 0 0 0
My teacher education program prepared me to use appropriate technology Strongly Strongly
and/or media in my teaching. agree Agree Disagree disagree
7 2 0 0
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My teacher education program prepared me to address student behavior in my  Strongly

classroom.

Strongly

agree Agree Disagree disagree

6 2 1 0
My teacher education program prepared me to manage my classroom and/or

Strongly
labs.

Strongly
agree

Agree Disagree disagree

8 1 0 0
My teacher education program prepared to use formal and informal assessment Strongly
strategies appropriate to the students and subject matter | am teaching.

Strongly

agree Agree Disagree disagree

9 0 0 0
My teacher education program prepared me to use formal and informal

Strongly
assessment results to improve my teaching and student learning.

Strongly
agree

Agree Disagree disagree

7 2 0 0
My general education coursework in the content area (s) (English,

mathematics, science, social sciences, arts, and other teaching areas)

prepared me to teach my subject matter content and address the academic Strongly
standards required of my school district.

Strongly
agree

Agree Disagree disagree

5 4 0 0
My teacher education program prepared me to work with parents and/or

Strongly
families.

Strongly
agree

Agree Disagree disagree

3 5 1 0
My teacher education program prepared me to develop an awareness and

Strongly
understanding of my school and community.

Strongly
agree

Agree Disagree disagree
6 3 0 0

Strongly Strongly

My teacher education program prepared me to be a reflective educator. agree Agree Disagree disagree

8 1 0 0
My teacher education program prepared me for the legal and procedural

requirements of my role (e.g., school law, standardized testing regulations,

Strongly
special education procedures, bullying, SC Professional Ethics)

Strongly
agree

Agree Disagree disagree
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3 5 1 0
| I N N

My teacher education program prepared me to provide developmentally Strongly Strongly
appropriate instruction. agree Agree Disagree disagree
9 0 0 0

My teacher education program prepared me to use effective communication Strongly Strongly
skills in the school setting. agree Agree Disagree disagree
8 1 0 0

My field experiences in schools prior to my internship prepared me for Strongly Strongly
supervised student internship/teaching. agree Agree Disagree disagree
9 0 0 0

My supervised student internship/teaching prepared me to assume the role of a Strongly Strongly
classroom teacher. agree Agree Disagree disagree
8 1 0 0

Strongly Strongly

| was prepared to be a teacher by my teacher education program. agree Agree Disagree disagree
9 0 0 0



Coker College
Wiggins School of Education

Alumni Survey (1 year out)

My teacher education program prepared me for teaching
students of diverse cultures and ethnicities.

Spring 2019
Agree Strongly agree 5 55.60%
Shas Agree 4 44.40%
Disagree 0 0.00%
Strongly
disagree 0 0.00%
My teacher education program prepared me for teaching Emerging
Bilinguals (English Language Learners).
Strongly disagree
il Strongly agree
Spring 2019
Strongly agree 2 22 20%
Agree 3 33.33%
Disagges Disagree . 3 . 33.33%
TED Stl'cngly
disagree 1 11.11%

Agres




Coker College

Wiggins School of Education

Alumni Survey (1 year out)

My teacher education program prepared me for teaching students
with disabilities in a classroom.

Disagree
22.2%

Strongly agree
22.2%

Agree
55,6%

My teacher education program prepared me to develop lesson plans using
the South Carolina State Standards.

Spring 2019

Strongly agree '

Agree

Disagree
'Stronng
disagree

Spring 2019
Strongly agree -
Agree '
Disagree
Strongly
disagree

22.20%
55.60%
22.20%

0.00%

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
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My teacher education program prepared me to develop lesson
plans using the South Carolina State Standards.

Spring 2019
Strongly agree 9 100.00%
Agree ' 0 0.00%
Disagree ' 0 0.00%
Strongly -
disagree 0 0.00%
My teacher education program prepared me to develop lesson plans with
assessment and instructional practices that are clearly aligned with the
learning objective(s)/target(s).
Spring 2019
Strongly agree 9 100.00%
Agree ' 0 0.00%
Disagree 0 0.00%
Strongly ' '

disagree 0 0.00%
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My teacher education program prepared me to use appropriate
technology and/or media in my teaching.

Agree
N Spring 2019
Strongly agree 7 77.80%
Agree ' 2 22.20%
Disagree ' 0 0.00%
—— | |
disagree 0 0.00%
Strongly agree
71.8%
My teacher education program prepared me to address
student behavior in my classroom.
Disagree
1M1.1%
Spring 2019
Strongly agree . 6 66.70%
Agres Agree 2 22.20%
Disagree 1 11.11%
.Stl'orlgly ' '
disagree 0 0.00%

Strongly sgree

66. 7%
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My teacher education program prepared me to manage my
classroom and/or labs.

Agree
11.7%

Spring 2019

Agree
Disagree

Strangly
disagree

Strongly agree
B8.9%

My teacher education program prepared to use formal and informal
assessment strategies appropriate to the students and subject matter |
am teaching.

Spring 2019

Agree

Disagree
Strongly
disagree

Strongly agree '

Strongly agree '

= = @

= 1

88.90%
11.11%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
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My teacher education program prepared me to use formal and informal
assessment results to improve my teaching and student learning.

Agree
29 7%

Spring 2019
Strangly agree
Agree
Disagree

Strangly
disagree

Strongly agree
1r.an

L

77.80%
22.20%
0.00%

0.00%
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My general education coursework in the content area (s) (English, mathematics, science,
social sciences, arts, and other teaching areas) prepared me to teach my subject matter
content and address the academic standards required of my school district.

Agres

Strongly agree

My teacher education program prepared me to work with
parents and/or families.

Disagree
11.9%

Strangly agree
33.3%

Agres

55.6%

Spring 2019

Strongly agree -

Agree
Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Spring 2019

Strongly agree '

Agree
Disagree
Strongly
disagree

(2]

w

-

55.60%
44.40%
0.00%

0.00%

33.33%
55.60%
11.11%

0.00%
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My teacher education program prepared me to develop an
awareness and understanding of my school and community.

Agree
33.3%

Slrongly agree
CEE

My teacher education program prepared me to be a reflective
educator.

Agree
11.1%

Strongly agree

B89

Spring 2019
Strongly agree '
Agree '
Disagree
Strongly
disagree

Spring 2019

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree
Strangly
disagree

66.70%
33.33%
0.00%

0.00%

88.90%
11.11%
0.00%

0.00%
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My teacher education program prepared me for the legal and procedural
requirements of my role (e.g., school law, standardized testing regulations,
special education procedures, bullying, SC Professional Ethics)

Disagres
11,79

_$prlng 2019

Agree

Disagree
Strongly
disagree

hgres
5.6%

Strongly agree '

-~ th oW

33.33%
55.60%
11.11%

0.00%
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My teacher education program prepared me to provide
developmentally appropriate instruction.

Spring 2019
Strongly agree 9 100.00%
Agree ' 0 0.00%
Disagree - 0 0.00%
Strongly '
disagree 0 0.00%
My teacher education program prepared me to use effective
communication skills in the school setting.
Agree
11.1%
Spring 2019
.Stmngly agree . 8 88.90%
Agree ' 1 1.11%
Disagree ' 0 0.00%
'Strvongly ' . .
disagree 0 0.00%

Strongly agree
[TK]
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My field experiences in schools prior to my internship
prepared me for supervised student internship/teaching.

Spring 2019
Strongly agree '
Agree
-Disagree

Strongly
disagree

My supervised student internship/teaching prepared me to
assume the role of a classroom teacher.

Agree
11.1%

Spring 2019

.Agree

| Disagree
- Strongly
disagree

Strangly agree
88.9%

Strongly agree '

100.00%

- oW

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

88.90%
11.11%
0.00%

0.00%
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| was prepared to be a teacher by my teacher education
program.

Spring 2019

Strongly agree

Agree

Disagree

'Strongly

disagree

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
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